
 

ROUTE NO. 4 
HAYATHNAGAR                  Bus No. AP11 X 6277 

Driver: JANGAIAH                   CELL NO. 9705819653 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 HAYATNAGAR 8.00 AM 

2 AUTO NAGAR 8.05 AM 

3 VANASTHALIPURAM (PANAMA) 8.10 AM 

4 NGO'S COLONY 8.15 AM 

5 B.N.REDDY 8.20 AM 

6 SAGAR RING ROAD 8.25 AM 

7 MANDA MALLAMMA GARDEN 8.30 AM 

8 BALAPUR 8.40 AM 

9 MIDHANI 8.45 AM 

10 DRDL 8.50 AM 

11 CHANDRAYNAGUTTA 9.00 AM 

12 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

                 

  

TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 2 
HYDERNAGAR                       Bus No. AP11 Y 0147 

Driver: JAMEEL AHMED             CELL NO. 8019167355 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 HYDERNAGAR 8.00 AM 

2 NIJAMPET X ROAD 8.08 AM 

3 MIYAPUR 8.15 AM 

4 HI-TECH CITY X ROAD 8.20 AM 

5 KONDAPUR 8.25 AM 

6 GACHIBOWLI 8.30 AM 

7 TOLICHOWKI 8.38 AM 

8 LANGER HOUSE X ROAD 8.42 AM 

9 FOOD WORLD 8.48 AM 

10 ATTAPUR 8.55 AM 

11 ACHARYA UNIVERSITY 9.00 AM 

12 KATTEDAN X ROAD 9.10 AM 

13 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

   

    TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 12 
MUSAPET                                Bus No. AP11 Y 0145 

Driver: YEDUKONDALU             CELL NO. 9010206056 
 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 MUSAPET 8.10 AM 

2 PANJAGUTTA 8.15 AM 

3 EERAMAZIL 8.20 AM 

4 CARE HOSPITAL 8.23 AM 

5 MASAB TANK 8.28 AM 

6 MEHDIPATNAM 8.32 AM 

7 FOOD WORLD 8.38 AM 

8 ATTAPUR 8.45 AM 

9 RAJENDRANAGAR 8.50 AM 

10 ARAMGHAR X ROAD 9.00 AM 

11 KATEDAN (BALAJI MANGALAM) 9.15 AM 

12 COLLEGE 9.20 AM 

 

TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 8 
RAMANTHAPUR                      Bus No. AP11 X 2075 

Driver: T THIPANNA                   CELL NO. 7382829649 
 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 RAMANTHAPUR(AMBERPET) 7.40 AM 

2 SHIVAM 7.50 AM 

3 FEVER HOSPITAL 7.53 AM 

4 BARKATPURA 8.05 AM 

5 NARAYANAGUDA (YMCA) 8.10 AM 

6 KOTI (WOMENS COLLEGE) 8.15 AM 

7 CHADHERGHAT 8.30 AM 

8 NALGONDA X ROADS 8.40 AM 

9 PRINTING PRESS 8.45 AM 

10 I.S.SADAN 8.50 AM 

11 SANTOSH NAGAR 8.55 AM 

12 MIDHANI 9.00 AM 

13 DRDL 9.03 AM 

14 CHANDRAYANAGUTTA 9.08.AM 

15 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 
 

TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 13 
HYDERNAGAR                       Bus No. AP11 X 2076 

Driver: MD PASHA                             CELL NO. 9908997217 
 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 KUKATPALLY (BJP OFFICE) 7.55 AM 

2 MOOSAPET X ROAD 8.00 AM 

3 ERRAGADDA 8.05 AM 

4 ESI 8.10 AM 

5 S.R.NAGAR 8.15 AM 

6 AMEERPET 8.20 AM 

7 PUNJAGUTTA 8.25 AM 

8 ERRAMANZIL 8.30 AM 

9 CARE HOSPITAL 8.35 AM 

10 MASAB TGANK 8.40 AM 

11 MEHDIPATNAM 8.45 AM 

12 FOOD WORLD 8.50 AM 

13 ATTAPUR 8.55 AM 

14 RAJENDRA NAGAR 9.00 AM 

15 ARAMGHAR X ROAD 9.05 AM 

16 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

 TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 5 
CHILKALGUDA X ROAD           Bus No. AP11 Y 0143 

Driver: MD.IQBAL                            CELL NO. 9704525714 
 

 

S.NO. 
STAGE TIME 

1 
CHILKALGUDA X ROAD (GANDHI 

HOSPITAL) 
8.00 AM 

2 GOLCONDA X ROAD 8.10 AM 

3 RTC X ROAD 8.15 AM 

4 CHIKKADPALLY 8.20 AM 

5 NARAYANAGUDA 8.25 AM 

6 HIMAYAT NAGAR 8.30 AM 

7 BASHEER BAGH 8.35 AM 

8 ABIDS 8.40 AM 

9 M.J.MARKET 8.45 AM 

10 AFZAL GUNJ 8.48 AM 

11 CITY COLLEGE 8.50 AM 

12 PURANA POOL 8.55 AM 

13 ZOO PARK 9.00 AM 

14 ARAMGHAR X ROAD 9.05 AM 

15 KATEDAN 9.10 AM 

16 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

  

TRANSPORT INCHARGE: B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                  

                                    CELL NO.: 9502529067 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 15 
JBS                                                           Bus No. AP11 Y 0144 

Driver:P C SINGH                                 CELL NO.9059978236  

 

 

.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 JUBLEE BUS STATION (JBS) 7.50 AM 

2 PATNY (RAIL NILAYAM) 8.00 AM 

3 ALUGADDA BAI (METTUGUDA) 8.05 AM 

4 TARNAKA 8.10 AM 

5 UPPAL 8.20 AM 

6 NAGOLE 8.30 AM 

7 ALKAPURI X ROAD 8.35 AM 

8 KAMINENI HOSPITAL 8.40 AM 

9 LB NAGAR X ROAD 8.45 AM 

10 SAGAR X ROAD 8.50 AM 

11 OWAISI HOSPITAL 9.00 AM 

12 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

 

 

 TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 

 



 

ROUTE NO. 11 
ECIL “X” ROAD                           Bus No. AP11 X 6527 

Driver: KRANTHI                           CELL NO. 9963726659 
 

 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 ECIL (NEREDMET) 7.40 AM 

2 VINAYNAGAR X ROAD 7.50 AM 

3 SAFILGUDA X ROAD 7.53 AM 

4 MALKAJGIRI 8.05 AM 

5 LALAPET 8.10 AM 

6 TARNAKA 8.15 AM 

7 UPPAL 8.30 AM 

8 NAGOLE 8.40 AM 

9 KAMINENI HOSPITAL 8.45 AM 

10 L.B.NAGAR 8.50 AM 

11 SAGAR X ROADS 8.55 AM 

12 OWAISI HOSPITAL 9.00 AM 

13 CHANDRAYANAGUTTA 9.05 AM 

14 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

 

 TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 



ROUTE NO.1  
SAROORNAGAR                            Bus No. AP11 X 6369 

Driver:                                                        CELL NO.  

 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 RK PURAM 8.00 AM 

2 HUDA COMPLEX 8.10 AM 

3 SAROOR NAGAR 8.15 AM 

4 SAIDABAD COLONY 8.25 AM 

5 BHARATH GARDEN 8.30 AM 

6 YADAGIRI THEATRE 8.40 AM 

7 OWAISI HOSPITAL 8.45 AM 

8 MIDHANI 8.50 AM 

9 DRDL 8.55 AM 

10 CHANDRAYANAGUTTA 9.00 AM 

11 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

 

TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 

 

 



ROUTE NO. 6 
R.K PURAM                                   Bus No. AP11 X 6528 

Driver: SK HYMAD                            CELL NO. 9505728761 

 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 R.K.PURAM 8.10 AM 

2 
DILSUKH NAGAR (CHANDANA 

BROTHERS) 
8.15 AM 

3 MALAKPET (CHERMAS) 8.20 AM 

4 NALGONDA X ROADS 8.25 AM 

5 PRINTING PRESS 8.30 AM 

6 SAIDABAD  (ACP OFFICE) 8.35 AM 

7 I.S.SADAN 8.40 AM 

8 YADAGIRI THEATRE 8.45 AM 

9 MIDHANI 8.55 AM 

10 DRDL 9.00 AM 

11 CHANDRAYANAGUTTA 9.05 AM 

12 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

 

TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

ROUTE NO. 14 
MEHANDIPATNAM                  Bus No. AP11 Y 0146 

Driver: B.ANJANEYULU GOUD   CELL NO.:9502529067 

S.NO. STAGE TIME 

1 MEHANDIPATNAM 8.30 AM 

2 
LANGER HOUSE X ROAD 

8.40 AM 

3 
FOOD WORLD 

8.45 AM 

4 
ATTAPUR 

8.50 AM 

5 ACHARYA UNIVERSITY 8.55 AM 

6 ARANGAR X ROAD 9:00AM 

7 KATTEDAN X ROAD 9.05 AM 

8 DURGANAGAR 9.10 AM 

9 COLLEGE 9.15 AM 

 

TRANSPORT INCHARGE:  

B.ANJANEYULU GOUD                 CELL NO.:9502529067 

 


